503638843 01/07/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3685476

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
	Name			Execution Date	
FOTOFAD, INC.				02/11/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name: PIXURED, INC.					
Street Address:	306 PHEASANT LANE				
Internal Address:	P.O. B0	P.O. BOX 12517			
City:	ZEPHY	ZEPHYR COVE			
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89448				
			Number		
Property Type		Number			
		13793136	Number		
Application Number:			Number		
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	13793136	Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	(312)876-2020			ful it will be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	ATA	13793136 (312)876-2020 the e-mail add	Iress first; if that is u		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> ; if that is unsu 312-876-1800	lress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	PATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo	Iress first; if that is u uccessful, it will be s		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC	<i>Iress first; if that is u</i> <i>uccessful, it will be s</i> odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC	<i>Iress first; if that is u</i> <i>uccessful, it will be s</i> odphillips.com CAUGHLIN ON ST.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC	<i>Iress first; if that is u</i> <i>accessful, it will be s</i> odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN ON ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@wood F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI	<i>Iress first; if that is u</i> <i>accessful, it will be s</i> odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN ON ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@wood F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI	Iress first; if that is un inccessful, it will be s odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN ON ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130 NOIS 60661		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI PIX10888	Iress first; if that is un increaseful, it will be so odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN ON ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130 NOIS 60661 OP00010US E BYK		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI PIX10889 CORINNE	Aress first; if that is a accessful, it will be s odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN DN ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130 NOIS 60661 PP00010US E BYK Byk/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI PIX10889 CORINNE /Corinne	Aress first; if that is a accessful, it will be s odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN DN ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130 NOIS 60661 PP00010US E BYK Byk/		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: IGNATURE: ATE SIGNED:	ge1.tif	(312)876-2020 <i>the e-mail add</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 312-876-1800 docketing@woo F. WILLIAM MC 500 W. MADISC CITIGROUP CE CHICAGO, ILLI PIX10889 CORINNE /Corinne	Aress first; if that is a accessful, it will be s odphillips.com CLAUGHLIN DN ST. ENTER, SUITE 1130 NOIS 60661 PP00010US E BYK Byk/		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "FOTOFAD, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FOTOFAD, INC." TO "PIXURED, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 3:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 1128013

5088488 8100

140162221 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml DATE: 02-11-14

PATENT REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0290 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:27 PM 02/11/2014 FILED 03:27 PM 02/11/2014 SRV 140162221 - 5088488 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

FOTOFAD, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Fotofad, Inc.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article I:

"The name of the Corporation is Pixured, Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 11 day of February, 2014.

erlegos, Presido

29938\4127658.1

PATENT REEL: 037458 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 01/07/2016